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11th September 2025 
 
Dear Parents/Carers  
 
Dates for your Diary – Autumn Term 2025 
 
Please find below the proposed diary dates for the Autumn Term 2025.  Please note, some of these events are being shown via 
Livestorm. 
 
We will inform you of events for the Spring Term 2026 after the October half term and events for the Summer Term 2026 after 
February half term.  We will of course notify you via the weekly school newsletter/text/email of other events and of any 
date/time changes or postponements. 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2025 
 
Year 4 Swimming started   W/c 8th September 
Meet the teacher    Monday 15th September - 3.30pm to 6.00pm 
Wednesday Workshops (Yrs 1 to 6) start Wednesday 17th September – 8.45am to 9.00am 
Alps Class Assembly    Thursday 18th September at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
TT Rockstar dress up day   Friday 19th September 
Teacher Led Clubs start   W/c 22nd September 
Monster Phonics webinar   Monday 22nd September at 5.00pm via LIVESTORM 
Sibling School Photographs (Rec to Yr 6)  Tuesday 23rd September – book via Schoolgateway at a later date 

National Fitness Day   Wednesday 24th September 
Rockies Class Assembly    Thursday 25th September at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Curriculum Evening   Thursday 25th September from 5pm to 7pm 
Macmillan Coffee Morning   Friday 26th September – 9.00-10.00am 
Harvest Festival Week   W/c 29th September 
Pyrenees Class Assembly   Thursday 2nd October at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Harvest Festival Assembly   Friday 3rd October at 10.00am via LIVESTORM 
Individual School Photographs   Wednesday 8th October (Years 2, 5 & 6) 
     Thursday 9th October (Reception, Years 1, 3 & 4) 
Java Class Assembly    Thursday 9th October at 9.15am via LIVESTORM  
NSPCC Speak Out, Stay Safe Workshops 
(Years 2, 5 & 6)    Thursday 9th October (during the school day) 
NO teacher led clubs W/c 20th October 
Parent Consultations Tuesday 21st October and Wednesday 22nd October – 3.30-7.00pm VIRTUAL 

MEETINGS 
Flu Vaccinations (Rec to Year 6)  Wednesday 22nd October and Thursday 20th November (during school day) 
 
School finishes    Friday 24th October at 3.15pm 
Half term    Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 
School starts    Monday 3rd November at 8.50am 
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Remembrance Week   W/c 3rd November 
Wednesday Workshops 
(All year groups) start   Wednesday 5th November – 8.45am to 9.00am 
Reception 2026/2027 
Open Afternoon    Thursday 6th November – 4.00-6.00pm 
Christmas Photo Shoot (Pupils)  Friday 7th November 
Remembrance Day   Tuesday 11th November 
Coral Class Assembly    Thursday 13th November at 9.15am via LIVESTORM 
Children in Need  (non-uniform day) Friday 14th November  
 
OCCASIONAL DAY (school closed)  Friday 28th November 
 
Years 1, 3 & 5 visit to Pantomime  Tuesday 2nd December (morning performance) 
Years 2, 4 & 6 visit to Pantomime  Wednesday 3rd December (morning performance) 
Alzheimer’s Day (Elf/non-uniform day) Friday 5th December 
Year 2 Christmas Performances   Monday 8th December at 9.30am & 

Tuesday 9th December at 2.15pm   
Year 3 Christmas Performances  Monday 8th December at 1.45pm &  

Tuesday 9th December at 6.30pm  
Year 1 Christmas Performances   Tuesday 9th December at 9.30am & 

Wednesday 10th December at 2.15pm  
Reception Christmas Performances  Wednesday 10th December at 9.30am & 

Thursday 11th December at 2.15pm 
Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day Thursday 11th December  
Children’s Christmas Dinner   Thursday 18th December (during school day)  
Carols in your Coat (Years 4, 5 & 6)  Thursday 18th December @ 9.15am 
 
END OF AUTUMN TERM   Friday 19th December at 1.30pm (There will be NO After School Club) 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

T Skeggs 

 
TERESA SKEGGS 
Executive Headteacher. 

 


